All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Combustible Gas & Oil - 19
FEATURES
•	 Precise, quick-acting and robust valve suitable for
use in outside industrial environments
•	 Exceptional long service life
•	 Variable flow proportional to the control signal
•	 Real-time control

1 1/2 (40) 40 29 483 EGE290B063 EG8290B063
2 (50) 50 40 667 EGE290B067 EG8290B067
Order example: EGE290B045PDB66
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
•		  Female M12 connector:	 straight
- 5 pins, with screw terminals, catalogue number: 88100256
- Supply cable 5 m, 5 x 0,25 mm2, catalogue number: 88130212
- Supply cable 5 m, 6 x 0,5 mm2, catalogue number: 88100728
- Supply cable 10 m, 6 x 0,5 mm2, catalogue number: 88100730
INSTALLATION
•	 Pilot port G 1/8 according to ISO 228/1
•	 Compatible with ASTM 1, 2 and 3 oils
•	 Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each proportional valve
•	 LED indicators for operating status display and diagnostic functions (Unit can be rotated through 360° around the centreline of
the valve operator)
st
at
us
hold position
valve OPEN
valve CLOSED
valve moves to open
valve moves to close
positioner in initialisation mode
positioner in manual mode
di
ag
no
st
ic
s setpoint > 20,5 mA / 10,25 V
setpoint < 3,5 mA
positioner not initialised
component error
 Electrical connection:
PositionerD, single loop
screw terminals M12
5
41
32
1 + 24 V DC, supply 1
2 GND supply 3
3 + setpoint (0-10 V or 4-20 mA) 2
4 GND setpoint 3
6 disc position feedback 4
7 + 24V ON/OFF output 5
PositionerD, double loop
screw terminals M12
5
41
32
1 + 24 V DC, supply 1
2 GND supply 3
3 + setpoint (0-10 V or 4-20 mA) 2
4 GND setpoint 3
5 external sensor input 4
7 + 24V ON/OFF output 5
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Combustible Gas & Oil - 21
SPARE PARTS KITS
pipe
size
(DN)
spare parts kit no.
stainless steel (E290)
Valve disc seals
1/2 (15) C131204
3/4 (20) C131205
1 (25) C131206
1 1/4 (32) C131207
1 1/2 (40) C131208
2 (50) C131209